

MACT/685/25
R.K KHANDELWAL VS. JAVID ALI

12.08.2025

Fresh claim petition has been received through E-Filing Portal. It be checked and registered.

Present: Advocate Sh. Gaurav Yadav for injured

Application under section 166 M.V. Act has been filed seeking compensation for bodily injury suffered by Sh. R.K Khandelwal and Ms. Rekha Khandelwal in motor vehicle accident being subject matter of FIR No. 463/24 dated 29.11.2024 under section 281/125 (a) BNS PS Sadar Nuh, District Nuh, Haryana.

Since application has been filed beyond six months of accident on 14.11.2024 so matter be listed on **11.11.2025** for submissions qua limitation under section 166 (3) M.V. Act.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/12.08.2025