

MACT 684/25
ANUKOOL KHANDELWAL Vs. JAVID ALI
MACT 685/25
R K KHANDELWAL Vs. JAVID ALI

14.03.2026

File has been taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday by the order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi wherein direction was given to take up the file on 14.03.2026.

Present: Ms. Sangeeta Yadav, Ld. Counsel for claimant.

Since Hon'ble Supreme Court of India has directed continuance of proceedings in respect of limitation cases subject to outcome of petitions pending therein, these cases shall also continue.

Notice be issued to respondent to be served by dasti mode by the claimant, returnable for NDOH.

List for further proceedings on 26.05.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/14.03.2026