

22 MACT 685/25
R K KHANDELWAL Vs. JAVID ALI

26.05.2026

Present: Ms. Sangeeta Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the claimant.
Sh. Ashutosh, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.
None for R1 and R3 despite service.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of the insurance
company. The same is taken on record.

At request of Ld. Counsel for insurance company,
copy of DAR alongwith relevant documents be provided to the
insurance company by claimant.

Ld. Counsel for the claimant is directed to clarify the
status of R3 in this matter as he is neither driver nor registered
owner of the offending vehicle.

In view of the same, put up for further proceedings
on 25.08.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/26.05.2026

At 12:00 Noon.

At this stage, Sh. Shahwez Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel
for respondent no.3 has appeared. He is apprised about the
NDOH.

(Dharmender Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/26.05.2026